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DEPARTMENT OF PG STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN STATISTICS
FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
STUDENT FEEDBACK
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

Number of students taken: 9

Table 1: Opinion regarding whether the academic plan given in advance helps to plan
academic activities.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 1 11
Agree 3 33
Strongly agree 5 56
Total 9 100

Chart 1: Opinion regarding whether the academic plan given in advance helps to plan
academic activities.
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Opinion of respondents
Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 56% of the respondents
strongly agree that the academic plan given in advance helps to plan their academic activities,

whereas 33% of the respondents agree.



Table 2: Opinion regarding the coverage of contemporary topics by the current

syllabus.
Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 1 11
Agree 7 78
Strongly agree 1 11
Total 9 100

Chart 2: Opinion regarding the coverage of contemporary topics by the current
syllabus.
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Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 78% of the respondents agree
that the current syllabus covers contemporary topics/global issues, whereas 11% of the

respondents strongly agree.

Table 3: Opinion regarding the contact hours stated in the syllabus.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 2 22
Agree 1 11
Strongly agree 6 67
Total 9 100

Chart 3: Opinion regarding the contact hours stated in the syllabus.




Opinion regarding the contact hours stated in the

syllabus
S
g 70%
B 60%
& 509
Z 50%
é 40%
2 30% 22
5 20% 11%
S 10% 0%
2 0%
Strongly  Disagree = Neutral Agree
disagree
Opinion of respondents
Interpretation:

67%

Strongly
agree

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 67% of the respondents

strongly agree that the contact hours stated in the syllabus is sufficient to complete the syllabus,

whereas 22% of the respondents are neutral.

Table 4: Opinion regarding availability of sufficient reference materials in the library.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 2 22.22
Strongly agree 7 77.78
Total 9 100

Chart 4: Opinion regarding availability of sufficient reference materials in the library.
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Opinion of respondents
Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 77.78% of the respondents
strongly agree that reference materials available in the library are sufficient for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus, whereas 22.22% of the respondents agree.

Table S: Opinion regarding the evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 2 22.22
Strongly agree 7 77.78
Total 9 100

Chart 5: Opinion regarding the evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus.



Opinion regarding the evaluation methods
mentioned in the syllabus

77.78%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10% 0% 0% 0%
0% A A A

22.22%

No. of respondents in %

Strongly = Disagree  Neutral Agree Strongly
disagree agree

Opinion of respondents

Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 77.78% of the respondents
strongly agree that the evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for proper

assessment, whereas 22.22% of the respondents agree.

Table 6: Opinion regarding whether the syllabus content meets the expectations in
terms of gaining knowledge and skills.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 2 22.22
Agree 4 44.44
Strongly agree 3 33.33
Total 9 100

Chart 6: Opinion regarding whether the syllabus content meets the expectations in
terms of gaining knowledge and skills.



Opinion regarding whether the syllabus content
meets the expectations in terms of gaining
knowledge and skills

R %
= 50% 44.44%

% 40%

=2 30% 22.22%

Q 0

% 20%

o 10% 0% 0.00%

e} A A

s 0%

4 Strongly  Disagree = Neutral Agree Strongly

disagree agree

Opinion of respondents

Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 44.44% of the respondents
agree that the syllabus content meets the expectations in terms of gaining knowledge and skills,

whereas 33.33% of the respondents strongly agree.

Table 7: Opinion regarding whether the syllabus content is relevant for professional
development.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 8 88.89
Strongly agree 1 11.11
Total 9 100

Chart 7: Opinion regarding whether the syllabus content is relevant for professional
development.
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Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 88.89% of the respondents
agree that the syllabus content is relevant for their professional development, whereas 11.11%

of the respondents strongly agree.

Table 8: Opinion regarding whether the current syllabus builds employability
opportunities.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 4 44.44
Agree 5 55.56
Strongly agree 0 0
Total 9 100

Chart 8: Opinion regarding whether the current syllabus builds employability
opportunities.
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Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 55.56% of the respondents
agree that the current syllabus builds employability opportunities, whereas 44.44% of the

respondents are neutral.

MAJOR FINDINGS

1. It has been found from the student feedback that 56% of the respondents strongly agree
that the academic plan given in advance helps to plan their academic activities, whereas
33% of the respondents agree. (Table 1)

2. It has been found from the student feedback that 78% of the respondents agree that the
current syllabus covers contemporary topics/global issues, whereas 11% of the
respondents strongly agree. (Table 2)

3. It has been found from the student feedback that 67% of the respondents strongly agree
that the contact hours stated in the syllabus is sufficient to complete the syllabus,
whereas 22% of the respondents are neutral. (Table 3)

4. Tt has been found from the student feedback that 77.78% of the respondents strongly
agree that reference materials available in the library are sufficient for the topics
mentioned in the syllabus, whereas 22.22% of the respondents agree. (Table 4)

It has been found from the student feedback that 77.78% of the respondents strongly
agree that the evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for proper

assessment, whereas 22.22% of the respondents agree. (Table 5)



5.

It has been found from the student feedback that 44.44% of the respondents agree that
the syllabus content meets the expectations in terms of gaining knowledge and skills,
whereas 33.33% of the respondents strongly agree. (Table 6)

It has been found from the student feedback that 88.89% of the respondents agree that
the syllabus content is relevant for their professional development, whereas 11.11% of
the respondents strongly agree. (Table 7)

It has been found from the student feedback that 55.56% of the respondents agree that
the current syllabus builds employability opportunities, whereas 44.44% of the

respondents are neutral. (Table 8)

MAJOR SUGGESTIONS

1.

It has been observed from the feedback given by the students that steps must be taken
to improve the academic plan so that the academic activities can be enhanced.

Syllabus content need to be modified wherever possible, in order to meet the
expectations in terms of gaining knowledge and skills, and build employability

opportunities.



SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
UJIRE - 574 240

DAKSHINA KANNADA, KARNATAKA STATE

STUDENT FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS

Roll Number: oDEMOO F

Name of the Respondent: @/fomya I8
Current Academic Year: 220 24

Please tick on a the scale with the appropriate response.

ng!gi 1- Strongly Disagree, 2 - Disagree, 3 - Neutral, 4 - Agree and 5 - Strongly Agree
SLN . T 3

Particulars 1 2 3 4 5

0.

1 | Theacademic pfan givrén'i}lad;a;cei ﬁélipierdiﬁié}oﬂplgn mj 7 ——

| academic activities.

2 Currentsyllabus adequately covers contemporary
topics/global issues/emerging global and national trends in —
management.

3 HThe?;;cified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficientto
complete the coverage of syllabus as per each course by the V-
teachers.

4 Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the | -
library for the topics mentioned in the syllabus. v

5 The evaluation methods mentioned in the Sﬁlébus are T T
sufficient for providing proper assessment. v
6 Contents of the syllabus meets the expectationsintermsof
learning values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities,
“applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real life g
situations. 1
7 Content of the syllabus is relevant to my professional T T
| development in future. ) N TR |

8 | The current syllabus tries to build the opportunities in terms

of employability such as Jobs, Services and Entrepreneurial 1

attitude amongst the students. - - I I

Any suggestions: Aged  7207€ rbém;ﬁr[of, effﬂe(r'affy af 1he
end & U Gecor.

/

Name and Signature of Student
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SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMdUS)
UJIRE - 574 240

DAKSHINA KANNADA, KARNATAKA STATE

STUDENT FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS

Roll Number: 2023
Name of the Respondent: §, mu\kL A Upmu,w\-\\,a
Current Academic Year: )2\

Please tick on a the scale with the appropriate response.
Scale: 1 - Strongly Disagree, 2 - Disagree, 3 - Neutral, 4 - Agree and 5 - Strongly Agree
SIN Particulars 1 2 3 4 5

0.

1 The academic plan given in a'dvahce'helped me to plan rﬁy '
academic activities.

[

MCuE?éhtSyﬂébuS adéiquat‘ély?ﬁvers contemporary
topics/global issues/emerging global and national trends in L
management.

3 The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to |
complete the coverage of syllabus as per each course by the | v
teachers.

4 Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the
library for the topics mentioned in the syllabus.

5 The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are
sufficient for providing proper assessment.

6 Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations in terms of
learning values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities,
applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real life | | e
situations.

7 Content of the syllabus is relevant to my professional

development in future.

8  The current siyi'rllréibus tries to build the opportunities in terms
of employability such as Jobs, Services and Entrepreneurial —
attitude amongst the students.

Any suggestions: Cuvy+ ek (le_ﬂ(\jwi‘ NS (‘jcﬂg .

NS

Name and Signature of Student




SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
UJIRE - 574 240

DAKSHINA KANNADA, KARNATAKA STATE

F-ARC 1 A4

STUDENT FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS

Roll Number: o0 (;00¢%

Name of the Respondent: I)\ vyr\

Current Academic Year: D0 |,

Please tick on a the scale with the appropriate response.

Scale: 1 - Strongly Disagree, 2 - Disagree, 3 - Neutral, 4 - Agree and 5 - Sﬁtl‘vonigl){ Agree

SIN Particulars 1 2 3 4 5
0. |
1 The academic plan f_gi_veﬁ in advance hel;»jeddrge to pién ﬂ]& - ‘ | .
‘ _academic activities. | 4
2 | Currentsyliabus adequately covers contemporary |
 topics/global issues/emerging global and national trends in ! ‘ | v/
management. | L
3 The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to T 7 |7 ] _;
- complete the coverage of syllabus as per each course by the ‘ | \ V4
teachers. | j y |
4 Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the \‘ WV*‘ \' j 1 ' -/
library for the topics mentioned in the syllabus. ‘ ' i \ j >
5 The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are MI 7 ___i T BN | :
sufficient for providing proper assessment. | @
6 | Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations in terms of | r T
\ learning values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, : | ‘ |
' applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real life ‘ VA |
| situations. J ‘ B | \ 7
7 | Content of the syllabus is relevant to my professional ‘ {
development in future. ‘ J Vo
'8 | The current syllabus tries to build the opportunities in terms | T * '

“of employability such as Jobs, Services and Entrepreneurial | ‘
|
attitude amongst the students.

Any suggestions: (dO'O& :

S _ _— ] 1 —

,
1

Name and Signature of Student



SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
UJIRE - 574 240

DAKSHINA KANNADA, KARNATAKA STATE

ot R&-; e at A+

STUDENT FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS

Roll Number: 2 Da 0\ 3

Name of the Respondent: ]’Q%‘ onees fe. A-3

Current Academic Year: g 5 4

Please tick on a the scale with the appropriate response.
) Scalg§_1_~§troqg]¥ Disqgrggiz - Disagree. 3 - Neutral, 4 - Agree and 5 - Strongly Agree

SIN Particulars 1 12 '3 4 5
0.
| 1 The academic pﬂlarrzvgi'ven in advance helped me to plan my 7
~academic activities.
2 Current syllabus adequately covers contemporary
topics/global issues/emerging global and national trends in \&‘
1 management.
3 The sbeciﬁed contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to
| - complete the coverage of syllabus as per each course by the v
| teachers.
? 4 Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the .
w

library for the topics mentioned in the syllabus
5  The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are

‘7 ‘ sufficient for providing proper assessment

' 6 | Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations in terms of

r “learning values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, o

! " applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real life

L | situations. | |
7 Content of the syllabus is relevant to my professional %

| development in future.

'8 The current s_Vllabus tries to build the opportunities in terms
! of employability such as Jobs, Services and Entrepreneurial

| attitude amongst the students.

Any suggestions: %0(‘(1

R ojungeshe A @ sl

Name and Signature of Studenf™



DEPARTMENT OF PG STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN STATISTICS

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
ALUMNI FEEDBACK

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

Number of alumni taken: 5

Table 1: Opinion regarding whether the syllabus content fulfills industry needs.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 1 20
Agree 2 40
Strongly agree 2 40
Total 5 100

Chart 1: Opinion regarding whether the syllabus content fulfills industry needs.

Opinion regarding whether the syllabus content

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Number of respondents in %

Interpretation:

fulfills industry needs

40% 40%

20%
0% 0%
_— _—

Strongly = Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly
disagree agree

Opinion of respondents

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 40% of the respondents

strongly agree that the syllabus content fulfills industry needs, whereas 40% of the respondents

agree.



Table 2: Opinion regarding the coverage of contemporary topics by the current

syllabus.

Chart 2: Opinion regarding the coverage of contemporary topics by the current
syllabus.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 4 80
Strongly agree 1 20
Total 5 100
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The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 80% of the respondents agree

that the current syllabus covers contemporary topics/global issues, whereas 20% of the

respondents strongly agree.

Table 3: Opinion regarding the contact hours stated in the syllabus.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 1 20
Agree 1 20
Strongly agree 3 60
Total 5 100




Chart 3: Opinion regarding the contact hours stated in the syllabus.
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Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 60% of the respondents
strongly agree that the contact hours stated in the syllabus is sufficient to complete the syllabus,

whereas 20% of the respondents agree.

Table 4: Opinion regarding availability of sufficient reference materials in the library.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 1 20
Neutral 0 0
Agree 2 40
Strongly agree 2 40
Total 5 100

Chart 4: Opinion regarding availability of sufficient reference materials in the library.
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Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 40% of the respondents
strongly agree that reference materials available in the library are sufficient for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus, whereas 40% of the respondents agree.

Table S: Opinion regarding the evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 4 80
Strongly agree 1 20
Total 5 100

Chart 5: Opinion regarding the evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus.
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Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 80% of the respondents agree
that the evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for proper assessment,

whereas 20% of the respondents strongly agree.

Table 6: Opinion regarding whether the syllabus content meets the expectations in
terms of gaining knowledge and skills.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 1 20
Agree 3 60
Strongly agree 1 20
Total 5 100

Chart 6: Opinion regarding whether the syllabus content meets the expectations in
terms of gaining knowledge and skills.



Opinion regarding whether the syllabus content
meets the expectations in terms of gaining
knowledge and skills

60%

60%
50%
40%
30% 20%

20%
10% 0% 0%
A —

0%

20%

Strongly  Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly
disagree agree

Number of respondents in %

Opinion of respondents

Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 60% of the respondents agree
that the syllabus content meets the expectations in terms of gaining knowledge and skills,

whereas 20% of the respondents strongly agree.

Table 7: Opinion regarding the coverage of national development aspects by the
courses/subjects.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 1 20
Agree 3 60
Strongly agree 1 20
Total 5 100

Chart 7: Opinion regarding the coverage of national development aspects by the
courses/subjects.
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The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 60% of the respondents agree

that the courses/subjects mentioned in the syllabus cover national development aspects,

whereas 20% of the respondents strongly agree.

Table 8: Opinion regarding whether the current syllabus builds employability

opportunities.
Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 1 20
Agree 3 60
Strongly agree 1 20
Total 5 100

Chart 8: Opinion regarding whether the current syllabus builds employability

opportunities.
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Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 60% of the respondents agree
that the current syllabus builds employability opportunities, whereas 20% of the respondents

strongly agree.

MAJOR FINDINGS

1. It has been found from the alumni feedback that 40% of the respondents strongly agree
that the syllabus content fulfills industry needs, whereas 40% of the respondents agree.
(Table 1)

2. It has been found from the alumni feedback that 80% of the respondents agree that the
current syllabus covers contemporary topics/global issues, whereas 20% of the
respondents strongly agree. (Table 2)

3. It has been found from the alumni feedback that 60% of the respondents strongly agree
that the contact hours stated in the syllabus is sufficient to complete the syllabus,
whereas 20% of the respondents agree. (Table 3)

4. It has been found from the alumni feedback that 40% of the respondents strongly agree
that reference materials available in the library are sufficient for the topics mentioned
in the syllabus, whereas 40% of the respondents agree. (Table 4)

5. It has been found from the alumni feedback that 80% of the respondents agree that the
evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for proper assessment,

whereas 20% of the respondents strongly agree. (Table 5)



6.

It has been found from the alumni feedback that 60% of the respondents agree that the
syllabus content meets the expectations in terms of gaining knowledge and skills,
whereas 20% of the respondents strongly agree. (Table 6)

It has been found from the alumni feedback that 60% of the respondents agree that the
courses/subjects mentioned in the syllabus cover national development aspects,
whereas 20% of the respondents strongly agree. (Table 7)

It has been found from the alumni feedback that 60% of the respondents agree that the
current syllabus builds employability opportunities, whereas 20% of the respondents

strongly agree. (Table 8)

MAJOR SUGGESTIONS

Nil.



SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
UJIRE - 574 240
‘@’ DAKSHINA KANNADA, KARNATAKA STATE

(Re-Accredited at A++ Grade by NAAC)

Ph: 08256-236221, 236101(0), Fax: 236220
e-Mail:sdmcollege@rediffmail.com, sdmcollege@sdmcujire.in, Website: www.sdmcujire.in

ALUMNI FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS

Name of the Respondent: V Anusha Kamath Contact Number: 9964566777
Year in which degree is completed: 2022

Email 1d: anushakam479 @ gmail.com

(Please tick on a the scale with the appropriate response)

Scale: 1 — Strongly Disagree, 2 — Disagree, 3 — Neutral, 4 — Agree and 5 — Strongly Agree

Sl. Particulars 1 |2 |3 |4 5
No

] The contents of syllabus fulfill the need of the Industry, sufficient to v
bridge the gap between industry standards/current global scenario and
academics and enhances knowledge of functional areas of

management.

2 Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics/global v
issues/emerging global and national trends in management.

3 The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete v
the coverage of syllabus as per each course by the teachers.

4 Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for v
the topics mentioned in the syllabus.

5 The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for v
providing proper assessment.

6 | Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations in terms of learning v

values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, applicability,
relevance and practical orientation to real life situations.

7 The course/subjects covers the aspects such as fundamental duties, v
national integration, peace, love and Communal harmony, Human
rights, social security and sensitising the students towards National
Development.

8 The current syllabus tries to build the opportunities in terms of v
employability such as Jobs, Services and Entrepreneurial attitude
amongst the students.

Jnuibe

Any suggestions
Name and Signature of Alumni



SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
: UJIRE - 574 240

;@ DAKSHINA KANNADA, KARNATAKA STATE
e 2 (Re-Accredited at A++ Grade by NAAC)
Ph- 08256-236221. 236101(0). Fax: 236220
o Mailsdmcollpge@reaiffmail.com, sdmeolioge@sdmcujire.in, Website www. sdmcujire.in

ALUMNI FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS

Name of the Respondent: Samskrodl H D .Contact Number: %013451205
Year in which degree is completed: 3092-2033
Email 1d: snmckmi&:}d-ﬁ@&wml. (oM
(Please tick on a the scale with the appropriate response)
Scale: | — Strongly Disagree, 2 — Disagree, 3 — Neutral, 4 - Agree and 5 - Strongly Agree
sL Particulars 1 2 3 4 5
No
"1 The contents of syllabus fulfill the need of the Industry, sufficient to
bridge the gap between industry standards/current global scenario and
academics and enhances knowledge of functional areas of v’
management.
"2 | Current S}'Iiabus adequately covers cnnlcmpor_ar) topics/global
issues/emerging global and national trends in management. |
'3 | The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete

the coverage of syllabus as per each course by the teachers. g
4  Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for I
the topics mentioned in the syllabus. v’
'S The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for |

providing proper assessment.

6  Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations in terms of learning
values, skills, knowledge. attitude, analytical abilities, applicability. el
relevance and practical orientation to real life situations.

"7 The coursc.-“subji:;:l_s covers the aspects such as fundamental duties,
national integration, peace, love and Communal harmony. Human
rights, social security and sensitising the students towards National
Development.

8 | The current syllabus tries to build the opportunities in terms of

employability such as Jobs, Services and Entrepreneurial attitude
| amongst the students.

Any suggestions: =

Name and Signature of Alumni
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS

Name of the Respondent: Avm"n Contact Number: qﬂ 32303%69
Year in which degree is completed: 9023
Email Id: AnwhPgordaBoner | tou
(Please tick on a the scale with the appropriate response)
Scale: | - Strongly Disagree, 2 - Disagree, 3 - Neutral, 4 - Agree and 5 - Strongly Agree
SI. Particulars P 273 4 [s
No | [ ]
I | The contents of syllabus fulfill the need of the Industry, sufficient to ] |
bridge the gap between industry standards/current global scenario and | o
academics and enhances knowledge of functional areas of W
management. | | |
2 | Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics/global ] |'
issues/emerging global and national trends in management. [ ] l/
3 | The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete | | I'

the coverage of syllabus as per each course by the teachers. ‘ | |V/
4 | Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for
L the topics mentioned in the syllabus. }

5 | The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for
providing proper assessment. [
6 | Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations in terms of learning
values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, applicability,
relevance and practical orientation to real life situations,
7 | The course/subjects covers the aspects such as fundamental duties, |
national integration, peace, love and Communal harmony, Human | V |
rights, social security and sensitising the students towards National \ {
|
[

Development,

8 | The current syllabus tries to build the opportunities in terms of | l
employability such as Jobs, Services and Entrepreneurial attitude
amongst the students. | ‘

Any suggestions:

Name and Signature of Alump;

[ fnusha ]
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ALUNMNI FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS

Name of the Respondent: AW“—

Year in which degree is completed: adDo?el- 13

Email Id:muﬂt@m ?f(%’ma.if CHOm

(Please nck on a the scale with the appropnate response)

Contact Number: ﬂjﬁf So%% 63

Scale: 1 — Strongly Disagree, 2 — Disagree, 3 — Neutral, 4 — Agree and 5 — Strongly Agree
{SI ’ Particulars 1 ‘2 \3 \4 \5 \
No
| The contents of syllabus fulfill the need of the Industry, sufficient to
brnidge the gap between industry standards/current global scenario and /
academics and enhances knowledge of functional areas of
management
2 Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics/global ‘/ \ \
1ssues/emerging global and national trends in management
3 The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete
the coverage of syllabus as per each course by the teachers. \‘d
- Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the hibrary for
the topics mentioned 1n the syllabus. \ {‘/ \
5 The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for
prov ltllllg Proper assessment., \ J \ \
6 Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations in terms of learming
values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, apphcabihity, \/
rclevance and practical onentation to real life situations. \ \
7 The course/subjects covers the aspects such as fundamental duties,
national integration, peace, love and Communal harmony. Human
nights, social security and sensitising the students towards National
Development.
8 The current syllabus tries to build the opportunitics in terms of
employability such as Jobs, Services and Entreprencunal attitude \/
amongst the students. t

N tiettog
gle-

Name and Signature of Alumni

Any suggestions:
7 could (faar a,.% One ‘ﬂ(,j
that 95 2o (e o Ao soorehap
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DEPARTMENT OF PG STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN STATISTICS

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
FACULTY FEEDBACK

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

Number of faculties taken: 5

Table 1: Opinion regarding whether the syllabus content are relevant to the course.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 2 40
Strongly agree 3 60
Total 5 100

Chart 1: Opinion regarding whether the syllabus content are relevant to the course.
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Opinion of respondents

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 60% of the respondents

strongly agree that the syllabus content are relevant to the course, whereas 40% of the

respondents agree.



Table 2: Opinion regarding the balance between the theory and practical syllabus.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 1 20
Strongly agree 4 80
Total 5 100

Chart 2: Opinion regarding the balance between the theory and practical syllabus.
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80%
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The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 80% of the respondents

strongly agree that there is a balance between the theory and practical syllabus, whereas 20%

of the respondents agree.

Table 3: Opinion regarding the comprehensive knowledge of the syllabus.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 1 20
Agree 3 60
Strongly agree 1 20
Total 5 100

Chart 3: Opinion regarding the comprehensive knowledge of the syllabus.
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Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 60% of the respondents agree
that the syllabus provides comprehensive knowledge and perspective in the subject area,

whereas 20% of the respondents strongly agree.

Table 4: Opinion regarding the appropriateness of the prescribed reference materials.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 2 40
Strongly agree 3 60
Total 5 100

Chart 4: Opinion regarding the appropriateness of the prescribed reference materials.
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Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 60% of the respondents
strongly agree that the reference materials prescribed are appropriate, relevant and updated,

whereas 40% of the respondents agree.

Table S: Opinion regarding whether the syllabus covers contemporary topics/ global
issues.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 4 80
Strongly agree 1 20
Total 5 100

Chart 5: Opinion regarding whether the syllabus covers contemporary topics/ global
issues.



Opinion regarding whether the syllabus covers
contemporary topics/ global issues
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Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 80% of the respondents agree
that the current syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics/global issues/ emerging global

and national trends in management, whereas 20% of the respondents strongly agree.

Table 6: Opinion regarding the sufficiency of specified contact hours to complete the

syllabus.
Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 3 60
Strongly agree 2 40
Total 5 100

Chart 6: Opinion regarding the sufficiency of specified contact hours to complete the
syllabus.
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Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 60% of the respondents agree
that the specified contact hours are sufficient to complete the syllabus, whereas 40% of the

respondents strongly agree.

Table 7: Opinion regarding the availability of sufficient reference materials and books
in the library.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 3 60
Strongly agree 2 40
Total 5 100

Chart 7: Opinion regarding the availability of sufficient reference materials and books
in the library.
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Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 60% of the respondents agree
that sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library, whereas 40% of the

respondents strongly agree.

Table 8: Opinion regarding whether the evaluation methods mentioned are sufficient
for proper assessment.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 2 40
Strongly agree 3 60
Total 5 100

Chart 8: Opinion regarding whether the evaluation methods mentioned are sufficient
for proper assessment.
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The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 60% of the respondents
strongly agree that the evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for proper

assessment, whereas 40% of the respondents agree.

Table 9: Opinion regarding whether the syllabus meets the expectations of the students.

Opinion No. of respondents Percentage
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 3 60
Strongly agree 2 40
Total 5 100

Chart 9: Opinion regarding whether the syllabus meets the expectations of the students.
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Interpretation:

The observations from the above table and graph are as follows: 60% of the respondents agree

that the syllabus content meet the expectations of the students in terms of learning values, skills,

knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, applicability, relevance and practical orientation to

real life situations, whereas 40% of the respondents strongly agree.

MAJOR FINDINGS

1.

It has been found from the faculty feedback that 60% of the respondents strongly agree
that the syllabus content are relevant to the course, whereas 40% of the respondents
agree. (Table 1)

It has been found from the faculty feedback that 80% of the respondents strongly agree
that there is a balance between the theory and practical syllabus, whereas 20% of the
respondents agree. (Table 2)

It has been found from the faculty feedback that 60% of the respondents agree that the
syllabus provides comprehensive knowledge and perspective in the subject area,
whereas 20% of the respondents strongly agree. (Table 3)

It has been found from the faculty feedback that 60% of the respondents strongly agree
that the reference materials prescribed are appropriate, relevant and updated, whereas
40% of the respondents agree. (Table 4)

It has been found from the faculty feedback that 80% of the respondents agree that the
current syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics/global issues/ emerging global
and national trends in management, whereas 20% of the respondents strongly agree.
(Table 5)

It has been found from the faculty feedback that 60% of the respondents agree that the
specified contact hours are sufficient to complete the syllabus, whereas 40% of the
respondents strongly agree. (Table 6)

It has been found from the faculty feedback that 60% of the respondents agree that
sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library, whereas 40% of
the respondents strongly agree. (Table 7)

It has been found from the faculty feedback that 60% of the respondents strongly agree
that the evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for proper
assessment, whereas 40% of the respondents agree. (Table 8)

It has been found from the faculty feedback that 60% of the respondents agree that the

syllabus content meet the expectations of the students in terms of learning values, skills,



knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, applicability, relevance and practical
orientation to real life situations, whereas 40% of the respondents strongly agree.
(Table 9)

MAJOR SUGGESTIONS

Nil.
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FACULTY FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS

Name of the respondent: PR HARSHA S

Designation: A55Totand Professe< & ¥ "
be Onfvers

Name of the College: Yenepeya ( Deewiet

Please tick on the scale with the appropriate response

Scale: 1 - Strongly Disagree, 2 - Disagree, 3 - Neutral, 4 - Agree and 5 - Strongly Agree

SIN Particulars 1 1| RERTEL
0. e
1 Contents of syllabus are relevant to the course. »J }
2 Syllabus has a good balance between theory and practical aspects. ,I T \/
3 Syllabus provides comprehensive knowledge and perspective in the ‘ 1
subject area. ' E l/
4 Books prescribed/ listed as reference materials are appropriate, : [
relevant and updated. \/
5 Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics /global
issues/emerging global and national trends in management. | l/
6 The specified contact hours stated in syiiahus is sufficient to complete | | ‘ g B
the syllabus. l ./
7 Sufficient reference materials and books are avaiable in the mfr?r; for i B FEE
the topics mentioned in the syllabus. ./
8 The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for
providing proper assessment. \/
9 Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations of the studentsinterms | | | |
of learning values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities,
applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real life situations. ‘/

~ Any suggestion Nl

Name and Signature of Faculty

Dy Hagsha 5
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FACULTY FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS
Name of the respondent: ¢DY P V. /)Of V‘V&t

Designation: _SQV-VJ ok Pﬁ?,q% o1
Name of the College: /¢, z/\ga/m Mo sruin | Lj—-, Be .«ga}ur n
Please tick on the scale with the appropriate response

Scale: 1 - Strongly Disagree, 2 - Disagree, 3 - Neutral, 4 - Agree and 5 - Strongly Agree

SLN Particulars ¥ 12 1314 |8
o.
1 Contents of syllabus are relevant to the course. v
2 Syllabus has a good balance between theory and practical aspects. d
3 Syllabus provides comprehensive knowledge and perspective in the 4

subject area. \/
4 Books prescribed/ listed as reference materials are appropriate,

relevant and updated. \/
5 Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics /global

issues/emerging global and national trends in management. \/
6 The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete

the syllabus. \/
7 Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for

™~

the topics mentioned in the syllabus.

8 The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for

P

providing proper assessment.

9 Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations of the students in terms
of learning values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, \/

applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real life situations.

L : Any suggestion D-;’ f 1/ W o n 7{. ’—}
i N R \RMMO;\WVW

Name and Signature of Faculty
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FACULTY FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS

Name of the respondent: Y. 81&1‘(-{{{:(1 :rii&i“{i‘l Shd ;-H.(

Designation: | \ ,
N | 8 |

Name of the College: . ' Unjvmg[hi .
Please tick on the scale with the appropriate response

Scale: 1 - Strongly Disagree, 2 - Disagree, 3 - Neutral, 4 - Agree and 5 - Strongly Agree

SIN Particulars 12 |3 |4 |5
> ]
for Contents of syllabus are relevant to the course. vt
2 Syllabus has a good balance between theory and practical aspects. N
13  Syllabus provides comprehensive knowledge and perspective in the
. ‘ subject area. =
4 l" Books prescribed/ listed as reference materials are appropriate, o
j relevant and updated.
5 | Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics /global d
\ ‘ issues/emerging global and national trends in management. Vv
| 6 ‘ The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete
! the syllabus. 7
| 7 Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for
' the topics mentioned in the syllabus.
,? \ The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for
1’ ! providing proper assessment. 4
|9 Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations of the students in terms
i | of learning values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, v
’ ’ applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real life situations.
|
Any suggestion
,

&
Name and Signature of Faculty

(o 5%'30\)&‘@ Dgien@y)



~ Name of the respondent: Ov. M Q”qﬂn
Designation: Assistant Professoy, Oept. of Stakis bies.

Name of the College: B anaa.'ou Unive rsi}a : Bcna&' uvu,

Please tick on the scale with the appropriate response

Scale: 1 - Strongly Disagree, 2 - Disagree, 3 - Neutral, 4 - Agree and 5 - Strongly Agree

SLN Particulars I 12 (3 1% 14
0.
' 3 1 Contents of syllabus are relevant to the course.
2 Syllabus has a good balance between theory and practical aspects.
3 Syllabus provides comprehensive knowledge and perspective in the

subject area.

4 Books prescribed/ listed as reference materials are appropriate,

relevant and updated.

5 Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics /global

issues/emerging global and national trends in management.

SR EPEWE S " -

6 The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete | g
the syllabus. a
7 Sufficient reference materials and books are availa h;erl—niﬁw‘lzajry tor
the topics mentioned in the syllabus. v
8 The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for
providing proper assessment. v
9 Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations of the students in terms
of learning values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, v
applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real life situations.

o Any suggestion

Name and Signature of Faculty

(& N&\l-\rfm)




Department of PG Studies in Statistics
Feedback Analysis Report — 2023-24

The feedback on the curriculum of M.Sc. Statistics was collected from stakeholders (Students,
Teachers and Alumni) during the year 2023-24. The feedback has been analyzed and the

following suggestions made by them are recorded for further follow—up.

S1. | Stakeholders | No. of stakeholders Important suggestions / Remarks
No. who gave feedback
1 Students 09 1. Suggested to improve the academic plan so

that the academic activities can be
enhanced.

2. Suggested to modify the syllabus content
wherever possible, in order to meet the
expectations in terms of gaining knowledge
and skills, and build employability
opportunities.

54

Teachers 05 -Nil-

3. Alumni 05 -Nil-

SEA-

HOD

Head of the Department
P.G. Studies in Statistics
SDM College (Autcnomous)
Ujire - 574240, D.K Karnataka



Department of PG Studies in Statistics
Action Taken Report — 2023-24

. The suggestions were discussed in the departmental meeting and it was planned to
organize a National Conference on “Statistical Insights and Data Science Trends” in
order to enhance the academic activities.

. In order to improve knowledge and skills and also build employability opportunities for
the students, the department planned to organize workshops on “Advanced Excel”, and

“Microsoft Power BI and Tableau”, and placement training.

St~

H.O.D

Head of the Department
P.G. Studies in Statistics
SDM College (Autornomous)
Ujire - 574240, D.K Karnataka



